
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

oo
vO
00
00

PARRY, Dorothy

LlDBETTER, Ida

LUNN, Margaret Beatrice

TICKLE, Frank Leslie ...

TAYLOR, Kathleen
Stancombe.

MORRIS, Mary

TINKER, Rowland

BAILEY, Marion

TALBOT, Marjorie, other-
wise Talbot, Marjory.

BALDWIN, Catherine Ellen

LEACH, Francis Robert ...

PERETIC, Jakob

COOLEY, Ina Aberdeen

COOLEY, Florence Ada ...

MILLER, Ida Mary

37 Rose Walk, Worthing, West Sussex, Widow.
20th June 1978.

16 Langton Road, Worthing, Spinster. 16th
June 1978.

12 Foamcourt Waye, Ferring, West Sussex,
Married Woman. 19th June 1978.

17 Makinson Avenue, Hindley, Wigan, Greater
Manchester, Retired Confectioner. 8th June
1978.

121 George Street, Tuakau, New Zealand,
Widow. 24th May 1977.

27 Richmond Road, Birkdale, Southport, Spin-
ster. 17th July 1978.

42 Angers Hill Road, Blackpool, Retired Muni-
cipal Clerk. 30th March 1978.

308 St. Annes Road, Blackpool, Lancashire,
Widow. 2nd June 1978.

Hever Court, Goodwood Crescent, Singlewell,
Gravesend, Kent, Widow of Richard Warner
Talbot, Estate Agent and Farmer. 2nd July
1978.

" St. Teresa", Gorsewood Road, Hartley,
Dartford, Kent, Widow. 17th July 1978.

St. Crispins Hospital, Northampton. 28th June
1978.

1 Bramcote Street, Radford, West Nottingham.
15th October 1977.

Glenview Home for the Aged, Main Road,
Glenorchy, Tasmania, Spinster. 21st January
1978.

Hobart, Tasmania, Spinster. 17th April 1952.

Malcolm Wilson & Cobby, 70 Goring Road, Worthing. (Anthony John Viner
and Roger John Wilson.)

Malcolm Wilson & Cobby, 70 Goring Road, Worthing. (Michael Robinson- and
Anthony John Viner.)

Malcolm Wilson & Cobby, 70 Goring Road, Worthing. (James Moncreiff Lunn
and Anthony John Viner.)

Campbell, Pasquill & Bullough, 16 Library Street, Wigan, Greater Manchester.
(Norman Fleming and John Leslie Scott Pasquill.)

Lloyds Bank Trust Company (Channel Islands) Limited, Waterloo House,
Don Street, St. Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands.

Goffey & Co., 1 London Street, Southport, Merseyside, PR9 OUU. (William
Peter Jones and Dorothy Sutton.)

Wylie Kay & Co., 6 Queen Street, Blackpool. (David Tinker)

Wylie Kay & Co., 6 Queen Street, Blackpool. (Leslie Howarth) ...

Church Bruce Hawkes Brasington & Phillips, 51-54, Windmill Street, Gravesend,
Kent, DA 12 1BD. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Maidstone Area
Office, 72 Bank Street, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 1SN.)

Church Bruce Hawkes Brasington & Phillips, 51-54 Windmill Street, Gravesend;
Kent, DA 12 1BD. (John Vincent Brasington and Colin Peter Crowhurst.)

Howes Percival, Beeswing House, Sheep Street, Wellingborough, Northants,
Solicitors.

S. J. B. Thomas & Co., 118 Derby Road, Stapleford, Nottingham

Registrar of the Supreme Court of Tasmania, MacQuarie Street, Hobart,
Tasmania. (Douglas Rupert Johnston.)

Registrar of the Supreme Court of Tasmania, MacQuarie Street, Hobart,
Tasmania. (Margaret Joan Cooley.)

The following notice is in substitutian for that which appeared an page 6900 of the London Gazette dated 6 June 1978:

28th September

28th September

28th September

30th September

28th September

30th September

30th September

30th September

26th September

1978
(171)

1978
(172)

1978
(173)

1978
(174)

1978
(191)

1978
(352)

1978
(354)

1978
(353)

1978
(356)

37 Noreen Avenue, Minster, Sheppey, Kent,
Female. 22nd January 1978.

Sevier & Farmers, 7-10 Trinity Road, Sheerness, Kemv (Barclays Bank Trust
Company Limited.)

26th September 1978
(357)

26th September 1978
(361)

28th September 1978
(358)

30th November 1978
(193)

30th November 1978
(194)

26th September 1978
(195)

§

Ni
Oi

00


