Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before v notices of cla to be give	ims
Parry, Dorothy	37 Rose Walk, Worthing, West Sussex, Widow. 20th June 1978.	Malcolm Wilson & Cobby, 70 Goring Road, Worthing. (Anthony John Viner and Roger John Wilson.)	28th September	1978 (171)
LIDBETTER, Ida	16 Langton Road, Worthing, Spinster. 16th June 1978.	Malcolm Wilson & Cobby, 70 Goring Road, Worthing. (Michael Robinson and Anthony John Viner.)	28th September	1978 (172)
LUNN, Margaret Beatrice	12 Foamcourt Waye, Ferring, West Sussex, Married Woman. 19th June 1978.	Malcolm Wilson & Cobby, 70 Goring Road, Worthing. (James Moncreiff Lunn and Anthony John Viner.)	28th September	1978 (173)
TICKLE, Frank Leslie	17 Makinson Avenue, Hindley, Wigan, Greater Manchester, Retired Confectioner. 8th June 1978.	Campbell, Pasquill & Bullough, 16 Library Street, Wigan, Greater Manchester. (Norman Fleming and John Leslie Scott Pasquill.)	30th September	1978 (174)
TAYLOR, Kathleen Stancombe.	121 George Street, Tuakau, New Zealand, Widow. 24th May 1977.	Lloyds Bank Trust Company (Channel Islands) Limited, Waterloo House, Don Street, St. Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands.	28th September	1978 (191)
Morris, Mary	27 Richmond Road, Birkdale, Southport, Spin- ster. 17th July 1978.	Goffey & Co., 1 London Street, Southport, Merseyside, PR9 0UU. (William Peter Jones and Dorothy Sutton.)	30th September	1978 (352)
TINKER, Rowland	42 Angers Hill Road, Blackpool, Retired Muni- cipal Clerk. 30th March 1978.	Wylie Kay & Co., 6 Queen Street, Blackpool. (David Tinker)	30th September	1978 (354)
BAILEY, Marion	308 St. Annes Road, Blackpool, Lancashire, Widow. 2nd June 1978.	Wylie Kay & Co., 6 Queen Street, Blackpool. (Leslie Howarth)	30th September	197 8 (353)
TALBOT, Marjorie, other- wise Talbot, Marjory.	Hever Court, Goodwood Crescent, Singlewell, Gravesend, Kent, Widow of Richard Warner Talbot, Estate Agent and Farmer. 2nd July 1978.	Church Bruce Hawkes Brasington & Phillips, 51-54, Windmill Street, Gravesend, Kent, DA12 1BD. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Maidstone Area Office, 72 Bank Street, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 1SN.)	26th September	1978 (356)
BALDWIN, Catherine Ellen	"St. Teresa", Gorsewood Road, Hartley, Dartford, Kent, Widow. 17th July 1978.	Church Bruce Hawkes Brasington & Phillips, 51-54 Windmill Street, Gravesend; Kent, DA12 1BD. (John Vincent Brasington and Colin Peter Crowhurst.)	26th September	1978 (357)
LEACH, Francis Robert	St. Crispins Hospital, Northampton. 28th June 1978.	Howes Percival, Beeswing House, Sheep Street, Wellingborough, Northants, Solicitors.	26th September	1978 (361)
Рекетіс, Јаков	1 Bramcote Street, Radford, West Nottingham. 15th October 1977.	S. J. B. Thomas & Co., 118 Derby Road, Stapleford, Nottingham	28th September	197 8 (358)
COOLEY, Ina Aberdeen	Glenview Home for the Aged, Main Road, Glenorchy, Tasmania, Spinster. 21st January 1978.	Registrar of the Supreme Court of Tasmania, MacQuarie Street, Hobart, Tasmania. (Douglas Rupert Johnston.)	30th November	1978 (193)
COOLEY, Florence Ada	Hobart, Tasmania, Spinster. 17th April 1952.	Registrar of the Supreme Court of Tasmania, MacQuarie Street, Hobart, Tasmania. (Margaret Joan Cooley.)	30th November	1978 (194)
	The following notice is in substitution for th	at which appeared on page 6900 of the London Gazette dated 6 June 1978:	-	
Miller, Ida Mary	37 Noreen Avenue, Minster, Sheppey, Kent, Female. 22nd January 1978.	Sevier & Partners, 7-10 Trinity Road, Sheerness, Kent. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)	26th September	1978 (195)

The London Gazette, 25th July 1978

8988